Detailed information about the Incorporation can be reached via Investor Relations Website. 

(http://investor.turkishairlines.com/en) 

The authorized capital of the Incorporation is 5,000,000,000 (five billion) Turkish Lira, while the issued share 

capital is 1,380,000,000 (one billion three hundred and eighty million) Turkish Lira divided into 138,000,000,000 

(one hundered thirty eight billion) shares, each with the nominal value of 1 Kuruş (one kuruş) and is completely 

paid. 

Shares are divided into two groups, the distribution of share groups of the issued capital is as follows: